Electric Operations
Operating Revenues 3-B
Operating Expenses 3-B

Operating Income - Present Rates

Electric O~erations Rate of Return
Return on Present Rates (Line 9 I Line 6)

Required Return on Rate Base 7-A

Operating Income Requirement (Line 6 X Line 11)

Revenue Reguirement to Earn Reguired Rate of Return
Additional Operating Income (Line 12- Line 9)
Associated Income Tru<es

Revenue Increase Required

Section 3
Schedule 3-A

Page 1 of 1

Total Company KCC
Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjusted Adjusted

Total Total
Col.3 Col.4

$103,811 $103,811

13,436 13,436
0 0

90,376 90,376

18,845 18,845
$109,221 $109,221

$368,987 $368,987
376,989 376,989
($8,002) ($8,002)

-7.3262% -7.3262% =
8.0000% 8.0000%

$8,738 $8,738

$16,740 $16,740
$5,579.89 $5,579.89

$22,320 $22,320

American Energies Gas Services Section 3
Gas System Operations Schedule 3-B

Summary of Rate Base, Operating Income and Pro Forma Adjustments Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended December 31, 2013

KCC
Balance Total Company Pro Forma

Line Schedule PerAEGS Pro Forma Adjusted
No. Description Reference Led~er Adjustments Balance

Col.1 Col.2 Col.3 Col.4 Col.5

Electric Ogerations Rate Base
1 Electric Plant in Service 4-A $103,811 $0 $103,811
2 Less: Accumulated Provision for Depreciation

and Amortization 5-A 13,436 0 13,436
3 Less: Cost Free Items 14-A 0 0 0
4 Net Electric Plant in Service 90,376 0 90,376

5 Working Capital 6-A 18,845 0 18,845

6 Electric Operations Rate Base $109,221 $0 $109,221

Electric Ogerations
7 Operating Revenues 9-A $370,845 ($1,858) $368,987

8 Operating Expenses 9-A 372,998 3,991 376,989
9 Operating Income - Present Rates ($2,153) ($5,849) ($8,002)

Line
No. ---

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8
9
10

American Energies Gas Services
Gas System Operations

Summary of Rate Base, Operating Income and Pro Forma Adjustments
Test Year Ended December 31, 20113

IS-1 IS-2
Balance Rate Case

Schedule AEGS Donations Expense
Description Reference ############### at 50°/o Amortization

Col.1 Col.2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5

Electric Operations Rate Base
Electric Plant in Service 4-A, 4-C $103,811
Less: Accumulated Provision for Depreciation

and Amortization 5-A 13,437
Less: Cost Free Capital 14-A 0

Net Electric Plant in Service 90,375

Working Capital 6-A 18,845

[…]

$109,220

$368,987
378,938

0
($9,951)

Line

No. Description
Col.1

Intangible Plant - Systems Software

2 Distribution Plant

3 General Plant

4 Total Gas Plant in Service

American Energies Gas Services
Gas System Operations

Functional Classttication of Plant in Service
Test Year Ended December 31, 2013

Balance
Per

AEGS

Led~er
Col.2

$0

98,323

5,488

$103,811

Section 4
Schedule 4-A
Page 1 of 1

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Balance

Col. 3 Col.4

$0 $0

0 98,323

0 5,488

$0 $103,811

American Energies Gas Services
Gas System Operations

Functional Classification of Plant in Service
Test Year Ended December 31, 2013

No relevant history exists as AEGS was acquired in 2012

Section 4
Schedule 4-B
Page 1 of 1

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

Description
Col.1

Accumulated Provision For Depreciation

Intangible Plant - Systems Software

Distribution Plant

General Plant

American Energies Gas Services
Gas System Operations

Accumulated Provision for Depreciation and Amortization
Test Year Ended March 31, 2011

Balance
Per Total Pro Forma

AEGS Pro Forma Adjusted
Led~er Adjustments Balance
Col. 2 Col. 3 Col.4

$0 $0 $0

11,090 0 $11,090

2,346 0 2,346

Total Accumulated Provision for Depreciation $13,436 $0 $13,436

Section 5
Schedule 5-A

Page 1 of 1

American Energies Gas Services
Gas System Operations

Accumulated Provision for Depreciation and Amortization by Primary Account
Test Year Ended March 31, 2011

No relevant history exists as AEGS was acquired in 2012

Section 5
Schedule 5-B

Page 1 of 6

American Energies Gas Services Section 6
Gas System Operations Schedule 6-A

Summary of Working Capital Components Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended December 31, 2013

Balance KCC
Per Jurisdiction

Line AEGS Pro Forma Pro Forma
No. Description Led~er Adjustments Average

Col.1 Col. 2 Col.3 Col.4